,		11-27-2001								
¿EOI	RM PTO-1595		FOR RECORDATION LY Atty. Doc	ket: BHT-3092-251						
	To the Commission	(/24121 1/2// 24121 1/2/	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party,	101901293	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
	Chung-Liang LEE		Name: POWER QUOTIENT INTERNA	ATIONAL CO., LTD.						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \overline{X} No		Foreign Address: 14F, No. 16, Jian-Ba Road, Chung Ho City							
	11/10	/ <u>*</u>	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.							
	11/29	0/								
3.	Nature of conveyance:			85. 0						
	X Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Domestic Address:	28						
	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		3S 3						
	Outer									
	Execution Date: October 12,	2001	City: State	ZIP						
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? Yes X No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09988531									
	If this document is being file	ed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	October 12, 2001						
	A. Patent Application No.(s	tent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)							
	Name: DOUGH	ERTY & TROXELL								
	5205 Lee	sburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	0						
	Suite 140	14	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Falls Chu	urch, Virginia 22041-3401								
	Telephone No.: (703) 575	5-2711	8. Deposit account number 501874							
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575	5-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ying by deposit account):						
	1 desimile 140 (103) 31.	<u> </u>								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and signature.									
,	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the									
	original document.									
	Bruce H. Troxell			per 20, 2001						
	Name of Person Signin	g Sign	ature	Date						
	Registration No.26,592	2								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									
ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		Total humber o	Pages mercaning porter prices, accomments,							

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (We),		Chung-Liang LEE								
residing at	4F, No. 9, Lane 21, Wes	nan Street, Taip	ei, Taiwa	ın.,		-				
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	POWER QUOTIENT INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.								
a corporation	n existing under the Laws	s of the State of		`aiwan						
located at	ocated at 14F, No. 16, Jian-Ba Road, Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan.									
and its succ	essors, assigns, and legal	representatives	, the enti	re right, ti	tle, and in	nterest for a	ıll countrie	s including the		
United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to:										
	FLASH M	EMORY CARI	O READI	ER WITH	LOW TH	ICKNESS				
which may	an application for Lette be granted therefor, and	all divisions, r	eissues, o	continuatio	ons and e	xtensions th	hereof, and	d authorize and		
•	Commissioner of Patents	_	-	_						
full right so	to do, and agree that I (we) will comm	unicate to	said Com	ipany or i	ts represent	tatives any	facts known to		
me (us) resp	pecting said improvements	s and testify in a	ny legal	proceeding	s, sign all	lawful pap	ers, execut	e all divisional,		
continuing	and reissue applications, 1	make all rightfu	ıl oaths a	nd general	ly do ever	ything poss	sible to aid	said Company,		
its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.										
		Executed this		12th	day of	October	, 20	001		
		Assignor		Chun	7 - Lr	ang l	F-E			
		Assignor	Chung-l	Liang LEE						
		Č				······································				
		Assignor								

RECORDED: 11/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0799